

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate
For the CBI	: Mr. Bajrang Kr., A.C. to Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI

Oral Order

07 / Dated : 12.07.2022

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, put up this case after three weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to come and prepare for argument on the next date of hearing failing which necessary order will be passed.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT