

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**  
-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Adv

For the State : Mr. Anil Kr., ASGI

Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi, A.C to A.S.G.I  
-----

**13/Dated: 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**

Heard in part.

Put up this case on 19.08.2023.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

Amardeep/