

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate
For the Respondent : AC to Addl. SGI

14/ 19.08.2023 As requested, put up this case on **25.08.2023**.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Pramanik/