

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

---

**16/28.08.2023** Heard in part.

Put up this case on 04.09.2023.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

jk