

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sameer Saurav, Advocate

For the Resp-C.B.I.

: Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi,
A.C. to A.S.G.I.

22/06.12.2023 As prayed by learned counsel for the
appellant, put up this case after six weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.