

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishal Kumar, Advocate
For the CBI : Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi, A.C to Addl. SGI

23/Dated:01st February, 2024

Mr. Vishal Kumar, learned counsel under the instruction of Mr. Sameer Saurabh prays for time in this case.

Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)