

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

24/10.05.2024 Learned lawyer appearing on behalf of the respondent submitted that the present case relates to offence under section Prevention of Corruption Act.

It was further pointed out that another bench is having roster to hear the matters relating to this offence.

Accordingly, let this case go out of my list, so as to be listed before appropriate bench.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)