

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 885 of 2004**

Kali Shankar Dhobi -----  
..... Appellant  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... .... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate  
Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I.  
Ms. Chandana Kumari, A.C to A.S.G.I.  
Mr. Kumar Swapnil, A.C to A.S.G.I.

-----  
**Order No. 25 / Dated : 03.10.2024.**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks two weeks' time.

Let this case be listed on 25.10.2024.

It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on any ground.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Pawan/-