

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Sandeep Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

Oral Order

26 / Dated : 25.10.2024

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after
Diwali Holidays.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra

Uploaded