

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Ms. Chandna Kumari, AC to ASGI

Oral Order

27 / Dated : 07.12.2024

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case on
10.01.2025.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on
the next date of hearing.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra