

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 885 of 2004**

Kali Shankar Dhobi ..... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ..... **Respondent**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : None

For the C.B.I. : Ms. Shreya Shukla, Advocate

-----  
**Order No.29/ Dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**

1. No one is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. Ms. Shreya Shukla, learned advocate appeared on behalf of the Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned Spl.P.P. for the C.B.I. and submitted that he will handle the present case on behalf of the C.B.I.
3. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Prashant Pallav in the cause list.
4. Let this matter be posted on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025

Suman/-