

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 885 of 2004

Kali Shankar Dhobi ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Sameer Saurav, Adv.

For the C.B.I. : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI

: Mr. Bajrang Kumar, AC to ASGI

Order No.32/Dated- 07th May, 2026

As prayed by Mr. Bajrang Kumar, learned AC to ASGI, list
this case after summer vacation, i.e., 12.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

07.05.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 08/05/2026